Sandman Intro™
CPAP Device
FEATURES
EASE OF USE
•	 Front-facing display screen
•	 Large, backlit buttons
•	 Fluid-resistant display screen
•	 Can run on external battery

© 2007 Covidien AG or its affiliate. All rights reserved.
A.a 3961 ST11607
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT  ORDER NUMBER
Sandman Intro CPAP, standard M-114800-US
(includes 6 ft. tubing and carrying case)
Sandman Intro CPAP, standard w/ heated humidifier  M-114820-US
(includes 6 ft. tubing and carrying case)
Sandman Intro CPAP cover M-414840-04
Carrying case M-814805-00
Water chamber kit M-314810-00
(includes base, cover and gasket)
Air intake filter (foam, reusable) M-414840-06
High efficiency filter (disposable) M-414840-07
Memory card M-214830-00
Power supply cord M-660600-43
Cigarette lighter cable M-214530-01
Oxygen adapter Y-616155-03
Patient tubing, 22mm 1.8m (6ft) M-261000-04
Patient tubing, 22mm 2.6m (8ft) S-776274-00
Patient manual M-148DFU00-20
Practitioner manual M-148DFU00-30
Sandman™ therapy software  M-214830-07
BREEZE SLEEPGEAR™ CPAP INTERFACE W/ NASAL PILLOWS
Breeze Sleepgear interface w/ M and L Nasal Pillows  Y-101400-00
Breeze Sleepgear interface w/ XL Nasal Pillows Y-101400-XL
BREEZE SLEEPGEAR INTERFACE W/ DREAMSEAL™ MASk
Breeze Sleepgear interface w/ standard Dreamseal mask Y-102616-00
Breeze Sleepgear interface w/ large Dreamseal mask Y-103059-00A
Breeze Sleepgear interface w/ shallow Dreamseal mask Y-103074-00A
DREAMFIT™ NASAL MASk
Dreamfit mask large DF301
Dreamfit mask standard DF302
Dreamfit mask shallow  DF303
ADAM™ INTERFACE SYSTEM
ADAM interface standard/medium Snugfit™ headgear kit Y-100871-00
ADAM interface standard/large Snugfit headgear kit  Y-100872-00
ADAM interface narrow/medium Knightwear™ kit  Y-100873-00
ADAM interface narrow/large Snugfit headgear kit Y-100874-00
SPECIFICATIONS
PERFORMANCE
CPAP PRESSURE AND FLOW GENERATION PROCESS:
Air pressure and flow generated by a centrifugal blower